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| PERSON SURIECT TOORDER || =HONE NO.
. CNX GAS GG LG 7244854000

MUNICHALITY

DURESS |
1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE. CANONSBURG. PA 13517:6508 | NGRTH MAHONING TOWNSHIP
PROJECT NAME GR DESCRIPTION L COUNTY
MARCHAND 3 PIPELINE | INDIARE
| PERMIT NG | DATE OF INSPEQTION | TIME OF INSPECTION
S8G17-083-0005 | 3282008 | FROM AT Al
* ;

1230 PN 14E POM,

RAME 2ND T

i T -
L OF RECIBIENT oo . | DATE OF SERVICE
Ted Theur(s .. | 3-30-13

The Depatment of Envircnmenial Protection {(“Department’) is the agency wilh the authorty 1o acimi'n%ste.f and enforce e Clean
Streams Law, the Act of June 22, 1837 P.L. 1987, as smended, 35 PS5, 58911 af sag., and Section 1917-A ol the Admirgsirative Code,
wie Azt of April @ 1828, P.L. 177 .88 amenged, 71 P8, §5 5.47. and the Rules and Rsgulations of the Environmental Qdaiity Board

adopted hersundar.

The ungdersigned authorizad representatve of the Department has conducied an inspection ofthe ebove project on the shave date and
has determined ihat violatons fisied in this Compliance Urger (Ordet™ axst. Ths Order consifules & separale Oragr for sach viclafion
fisted.

Pursuant {0 Sechons 5, 318, 402, and §10 of the Clean Strears Low (35 P.S. §85861 .5, £81.218, 691,402, and £81.810) and Section
10475 of the Administrative Code, a5 emended, 71 F.8. §810-17. the Depanment hereby ORDERS ihal the persan shall pgriom the
remedial actions lisfed in this Order.

Eailure o comoly with this Order constitutes unlawiul condudl under Secilon 5774 of the Clean Streams Lew (35 P.5. §851.817). Section
BOS of the Glean Streame Law (35 P 8. §5891.808) provides thet the Depariment may ass88s & civil penalty of up to Ten Thousand
Tioliars (340,000 per day for sach violgtion of this Grdsr

Nothing zoniained in this Order shall be corstrued io relieve or mit the abligations of the ahove-mentionad person to-comply with tha
terms and condiions of any permit existing of heresiter iasued by the Department io this person, of to it any civit or criTningd Hability of
this person. Addiional requirsments may be impossd In the future by subsecuent Depariment Orders or other actions. Your prompt
compliance with this Orderwill be considered whan 285235070 8 civil penalty for the viclstionfs) which ie {are] the subject of this Crder,

APPEAL NOTICE

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursiant fo Section 4 of the Environmantal Hearing Board Act, 35 .5, Seclion o4,
and ithe Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapier 54, i the Envirenmanial Hearing Board. Second Floor, Rachel Carson Hlals
Office Building, 200 Market Stset. PO, Box B4E7, Harrishurg, PA T7905-8457, {717} 787-2483. TDD users may coriad! s Board
through the Pernsylvania Retay Servicd, (800) 854-5584. Appeals must be fled with the Ervironmenial Hearing Bogrd within 30 days of
receipt of writien notice of this acton unless the appropriate staiute provides s different tme perod. Coplzs of the appea form and the
Board's rues of practice and procedure are available at nttpi/eht. counzons. Conpublicfindex php of may be obiainad fromt the Board.
The appeal form and the Beard's nzles of praciice and procedire ars also available in bralle or on audictape from the Seoretary o the
Board &t (717)787-3483, This paragraph does nef. in and of issif, craae any rgnt of appeal beyond that permitad by applicable
stetutes and decistanal law.

IF YOU WANT TO CHALLENGE THIS ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT, YOUR APPEAL MUST REACH THE BOARD WITHIN 30
BAYS, YOU DO NOT NEED A LAWYER TO FILE AN APPEAL WITH THE BOARD, HOWEVER, BECAUSE IMPORTANT LEGAL
BIGHTS ARE AT STAKE, YOU SHOULD SHOW THIS DOCUMENT 7O A LAWYER AT OMCE. IF YOU GANNDT AFFORD A
LAWYER, YOU MAY QUALIFY FOR FREE | EGAL REPRESENTATION. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTAGT THE BECRETARY
TO THE BOARD AT {717, 787-3483.

DEPARTVIENT REPRESENTATIVE PoONE pumser! (8143472,1831 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT GOF SERVICE The undersigned
NAME: SAMANTHA FOULK represemiative hersby acknowledges receipt of this order and
- Brinn ' atiaghmenifs) hergio. This signatre does not constitute an

acknowledgement that afy or all of the viclations Hstgd In the
TITLE: WATER QUALITY SPECIALIET _ _ attachment]s) have scowrred of continue te oocur,

ADDRESS: 256 INDUSTRIAL PARK 804D

EEENSBURG, PA 15031

W 5 30‘”.5 & SIGNATURE: 3
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AEEDAS CONMDKWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA IPersonis) Suniest to Urder C:h;ﬁﬁp‘;’%
LESARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION  |Company, LiC | ouzrons
BURSAL OF WATERWAYE ERGIHNEERNG ARD WETLANDS iﬁ / é,;

Broject Name: MARTHAND P?-’f-g@ézmﬁ &
s ﬂaﬁuk\\ﬁ'

‘\J

Fermit Ne.: E‘SG“; 70830005

COMPLIARNCE CRDER
Site Conditions: Descriptions and Vielations
CAHUSED OR ALLOWED EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITY WITHOUT A NATIONAL POLLUTANT

DISCHARGE ELIMIRATION SYSTEM ("NPDES™) PERMIT EOR STORMWATER DISCHARGES ASSOCIATE
WITH CONSTRUCTION alTIVITIES.

Commenced parth disturbance activity on one of more acres, prior to obtaining an NPEDES Permit

1. Description
Conducting santh distufbance aciivities withtut the suthorization ofan NPOES Peorit.

~F

2. Yapistion _
Tondusting  =sr eady  disturbance a"ti\!i‘t} without obtaiming an NPDES Pemmit, in vielation of
2% P& Code §102.5 and Secfions 402 and 811 of the Clean Streams Law, 35 P55 88691402, and 857.6%1.

CAUSED OR ALLOWED EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIMMITY WITHOUT AN EROCSICN ARD SEDIMENT
CONTROL PERMIT {E&S PERMIT) OR AN EROSION ARD SEDIMENT CONTROL GENERAL PERMIT FOR
EARTH DISTURBANGCE ACTIVITIES ASSOCATIED WITH OlL AND GAS EXPLORATION, PRODUCTION,
FROCESSING OR TREATMENT OPERATIONS OR TRANSMIBSION FACILITIES (ESCGP)

[ Commencad $imber harvesting or road maintenance sarth disturbance aciivitise involving
sweniy-five of more aorgs, prior to obtaining an E&S Parmit.

T Commenced ol 2nd gas earth disturbante activities involving five or more acres, prior io obitzining
an Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit for Rarth Disturbance Associated with Oif and Gas
Explorstion, Production, Processing or Treatment Operstions or Transmission Fagilities,

i,  Desgription
Conducting the sarth disturbance activity spectied above, prior 1o oblaining an EAS Pamit or ESTEP
oermiL

2. Violstion
Csmucm « an sanh disturpance activity, without oitaining an E&8 Permit o ESCGEFR permit, in violation of
25 PA Code §1025 and Sections 402 and 511 of the Clean Streams Law, 35 P.5. §§891.402. Ef""' 891.811

CAUSED O ALLOWED EARTH D!STURBA"@CE ACTIVITY, WITHOUT AN EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL PLAN (E&S PLAN), RESULTING IN

[ POTENTIAL FOR POLLUTION TO WATERS OF THE COMMONWEALTH,

1.  Descrintion
Conducting an earth disturbance activity wilhouwl ceveloping an EAS Plan. Faillure to develop, implement
and mairdain an effective E&S Plan has created fhe polential for s::dine‘ﬁ polivtion o smer
walers) of the Commonwealth,

Violalion
Conducting an  sarth disturbanos  actvity, without develeping an E&F Plan, In viclstion of
25 BA Code 8102.4, and Sections 402 and 511 of the Clean Steams Law, 35 P8 §§06891.407 and
£81.811.

POLLUTION ENTERING WATERS OF THE COMMONWEALTH.

Descoiption

Conducting an earth disturbance activity without devaioping an E&S Plan. Fallure 1o dovsicp, impiement
and mamiain  sn efective E&S  Plan hes  resulied  in sediment  polluficn  sntering
water(s) of the Jommornwssalh.

&

~

2. Yiglation
Conducling an eanh disturbgnce activity without an E23 Plan and causing sediment pollution to entar

water(s} of the Commonwazlth, i viclation of 25 PA Code §102.4, and Seclicns 401 and 511 of the Clean
Streams Law. 35 B8, §85681.401 and 881511,
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CONPLIANCE ORDER
Site Conditions: Descriptions and Violations
fcontinued)
Sl UEE TO IMPLEMENT OR MAINTAIN EFFECTIVE ERQSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BEET

WANASEMENT PRACTICES (E&S BidPs), AS REQUIRED 2Y 20 P2 CODE CHAPTER 102, THAT MINHAIZE
THE BOTENTIAL FOR ACCELERATED ERDUSION AND SEDIMENTATION, RESULTIRG [

FOTENTIAL FOR POLLUTION TO WATERS OF THE COMMONWEALT

i, Description
Conducing sarn dsturbance aclivities without mplementing or mantaining £53 BMPs tnat minimaze te
notential for acceierated erosion and sediment Eailute to inplement or maintain effective 248 BMPs
nas resuitad s the potential for sediment poilution o entsr UNT 1o Mudlick Bun
water(s) of the Commanwsalih,

~
FN

Yiolation

¢

Fgiure o implement or mainiein E3S BMPs that minmizs the ootenta
rasuliing in the potental for sedimant peliution to UNT e Hudhck Hin
walar(s) of the Commonwealih, i vioiation of 25 BA Cods §102.4, and Sscuons 402 and 871 of the Clean
Sireams Law, 38 P8 B8R91.2407 and 821.871.

POLLUTION ENTERING WATERS OF THE COMMONWESRLTH.

¢ DescripBion

. L ‘
for goceleraied srosion and

Conducting an sarth disturbance actvity without implementing o7 maintainig £&% BPs thal minimize th
sotental for accelersted srosion B80S sedimer The Tallure fo imglement or mainiain gfective 283
BiPs has resdlad in sediment poliution entering WANT do Mudlick Run
water!s) of the Commonweallh, a . " {’ i A
B o ;m?{ggggﬂay E¥S ghan oF ESL6V.2 as sut Hnad __éﬂi‘?m;&ﬁu&
TRERER e LnepPo vad culvert Teswiag h Se - {s ke el
Faiure o implement or mzintain E&S BMPe resultifig in sediment poifution emenng UNT 1o Mudlick Cresk
steris) of the Commonweal, in viciation of 256 BA Code §102.4, and Sechons 401 and 211 of ihe Clean
Law, 35 F.5. §§591.401 and 881 611,

P

{

FAILURE TL IMPLEMENT OR  MAINTAIN EFFECTIVE POST-CONETRUCTION STORMWATER
RANAGEMENT BMPS (PCSMN BMPS). AS REQUIRED BY 25 PA CODE CHAPTER 102, THAT TREAT ARD
MARAGE STORMWATER RUNOFF, RESULTING IN:

™1 POTENTIAL FOR POLLUTION TO WATERS OF THE COMMONWEALTH.

1. Description

Conducting 25 PA Code Chapter 102 permitied activiies without implementing of mairtaining the assodizied
#CSM OMIPs that treat and manage stormwater runoff. Fallure to Implemenit or maintain effective PUSM
8MSs to treat and manage stormwatsr runoff has resultsd in the potential for sediment pollution 1o erter

wetar(s) of the Commonwealth,
Z.  Violaiion
Fsiiure to wnplzment or maintam POEM BMPs that rest and manage stormwaier runofl, resuliing In the
notential for sediment pollution t¢ enter _
watar(s) of tha Commonweaaith, in violation of 25 BA Code §102.4, and Sections 402 and 811 of the Ciean
Streams Law, 25 P .5, E86G1 402 and 681811,
FOLLUTION ENTERING WATERS OF THE COMMONWEALTH,

Description

=L

Conducting 25 A Code Chapter 102 permitted ectivilies without implemening o maintaining PCSM BiPs,
that treat and manage siormwster runof, The iailure to implemant or maintain effective PUSKM BMPs has
resulted in sediment poliution entering
water(s) of the Commenwealth,

Page 3oid
3 Yellow — Conservation District

9

ik — Region

Sedimrent - [aded Priichon enwierlay an YuT)




n

T White — Recipient

ity CONMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANA |Persoris) Subject to Order; \—h&&%&u
DESARTMIENT OF ENVIRONWMENTAL PROTECTION Gompany, LLC
CUIREAY OF WATERWAYS ENGINCERING AND WETLANDS

DAZT2018

Project Mame: %&MRCHAHD 3 ‘:’%qﬁifw

Permit Ro ESGT7-083-0005

f’ﬂﬁ‘;f‘“ gl‘uﬁi-&"‘

CONPLIANCE ORDER
Site Conditions: Descriptions and Vielations

{continuad)
2. Miglafion
Tailyre to implermant or meintgn ROSM BMPz thal weal and mansge stormwaier, resuling in sedimant

polufien entering :
water(s) of fhe Commonwsalin in violation of 25 24 Code §102. £ and Sections 401 and 511 of the Tiean
Sireams Law, 35 7.5, 85651 407 and 881611

EAILURT TO PROVIDE PERMANENT STABILIZATION, AS REQUIRED BY 25 PA CODE CHAPTER 102, 70
PROTECT FROM ACCELORATED ERDSION AND SEDIMENTATION, RESULTIRG 1N

71 POTENTIAL FOR POLLUTION TO WATERS OF THE COMMONWEALT

1.  Deszcription

Fafiure o provide permanent siabilizefion to protedt from eoclaratad amsion ang sedimarmation, upon final
comoistion of earih disturbance aciivibes, has resulled in the potential for ssdiment polivtion 10 emsr

water(s) of the Commamweslth,

r

Yiclafion

Faffure to provide permanent stablfizalion of sarth disturbance activities has resulied in the potapiial for
sadiment pollution fe gmer

waisrisy of the Ca’m.'onwea‘ih in violafion of 25 PA Qode §102.22, and Sections 402 and €711 of tha Clean
Srreams Law, 35 P8, §8881.407 anc G816,

™ POLLUTION ENTERING WATERS OF THE COMMONWEALTH,

1. Description

Failure o provids pqﬂ""‘iﬁﬂ‘”‘ﬂf stabilization to protect from accelerated erosion and sedimentafion, upon final
completion  of  garth  distwrbance  activiies,  has  resulied i sediment po%sumn zntering
walers; of the "mmwe&lm

3]

Eaflure to provide permanent siabilization 'of sarth disturbance activities has resufted in sediment pollution
antaring
watsrls) of the Commonweaith, in wviokaiion of 25 PA Cods §102.22. and Sections 407 and 811 of the Claan
Strearns Law, 35 PS5 §86%1.40% and 881.611.

FAILURE TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY STABILIZATION, AS REQUIRED BY 25 PA CGDE CHAPTER 182,
UPON TENMPORARY CESSATION OF EARTH DISTURBANCE ACTIVITIES, RESULTING IN:

> POTENTIAL FOR POLLUTION TO WATERE OF THE COMMONWEALTH,
1.  Description

Faiture o provide temporary siabilization fo protect frorm accelersted srosion and sedimeniation, Lo
temporary cessation of garth disturbance activities, hias resulted I the polential for sediment pollution %o
enter UNT fo Mudhck Run

water{s} of the Commomwesaith,

Z. Yiolation

Failure o provide temporary stapilizafion, upon temporary cessation of earh disturbance aclivilies, has
resulied in the potential for sedimant poliution to anter UNT io Mudiick Run .
water{s) of the Commupnwealth, in vidlation of 25 PA Code 8102 22, and Seclfons 402 and 8§11 of the Clean
Sfreams Law, 35 P.S. 5821402 and 881611

50 PDLLUTION EHNTERING WATERS OF THE COMMONWEALTH,
1. Description

Faiture 10 provide temporary siabilizslion to prolect ffom accelerated erosion and sodimentation, dpon
termporary. cessation of garth disturbance -aciiviies, has resulted in the potertial for sedimant pollution 10
erter UNT te Mudlick Run

waier(s) of the Commpnwesahh.

A
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THEDTS COMMONWEALTH OF PEREEVLVARIE
DECARTMENT OF ENVIRONH

BURESU OF WATERWAYS ENGH

iFraject Name: MARSHARD 5

7

TACI-G0eE g

Farrit Mo,

CONPUANGE QRDER
Site Conditicns: Descriptions and Vislalions

{continuad)
7, Vipigbon
Fzilurs 1o nrovide temporary siablization, uoon anh disturoense achvilles. has
resufec inthe Dﬁu-«’urnl far s—*mmpm poliviion fo 2
waizrs) of the Cof r vioigtion of chipme £0% ang 71 of the Clean
Streams Law, 35 1 amﬁ ot a1t
FAILURE TO SUBMIT WOE OF TERM??\&AT}& Bt . 25 P& CODE CHAPTER 1GZ,
UPOK ?E-‘i’%ﬁAN T ET AS Z.—«i oW OF THE CARTH DI FEAN 3 T 2, WFLEWIENTATION ©F

POSH BMIPS AND REMOVAL OF E&S BMPS

4. Descripfion

:aimg to submit an NOT upen permeners stabifizaton of he & digiurbance aciviies
-§’5 _,_ racll a;<2\ implermaniaiion of FLSY BMPs per the a,;;) wad POSN Pign or site restorsiony
i cved Reciematon/Restoration Plan; &nd removal of 21 ESS EWiPs per the approver B&S Plan.

Z. Vioiztion

Faifing o submit an NOT, upon permansnt: stabillz
the PCSM BMPs ad removal of E&S BiPs, In moi ‘75 PA Cade £
tne Clean Streams Law, 35 P 5. 88651.24

ance soivities implemsan ta
L ang SechHans 432 and

Won -
11 0

F Ty

i
g

)
s
C') CI‘

FAILURE TO FILE AN INSTRUMENT WiTH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS AND PROVIDE LANDOWNER
NOTICE AS NECESSARY.

Description
Failing 1o submit an ins
A

€0y

[

scarmant with the recorder of deeds within 45 davs of parmit autnonzation or [ssuan
ner conditon 141 of the ge n::fas :;ermn for discharges of stormweter sssociaisd with construchion &
condition 15f. of the individual sermit for dischanges of stormwater assoclated with consiruction: & "sg
submitt &n insiument with the recorder of deeds al D“F*‘mt tmrmingtion, ger sandition 285 PA Qo
102 832} and faliurs to provide landownar nolice, per 25 BA Dode 102.8(m){d).

a‘.

Ly &

&
3.

i

7. Viclation

Faling 1o submit an instrument with the recorger of desds an¢ provide lendewner nofice, In violalion of
25 Pa Code § 102.8(mH2). and Seciions 402 and 611 of the Glean Stream Law, 35 P8, §§861.402 and
831811,

FAILURE TO OBTaAIN THE FiNAL CERTIFICATION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL FOR POSY
CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER BMPs.
1. Desoription

Failing to obiain the c;rtmcamm of a licansed professional 10 assure comect installation of post construction
stormwatar BiiPs, per 25 PA Code 102.3(1].

Z. Vaoiaaor

Faiiing o oblain the cenffication of 2 lcensed professional te assuie correct instaliation of post construction
stormwater BMPS, in vickelion of 25 PA Code §1062 B{1) and Sections £02 and §11 of the Clean Streams
Law, 35 F.5. §5891.402 and 681.671,

Page 5 of &
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BUREAY OF WATERWAYS ENGINEERIRG BND W:TLANQC Project Nams. MARCHAHD 3 %ﬁlﬁ,{gw”
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COMPLIANCE ORDER
Remedial Actions

G Excapt 2 raguirat by s Grder, immedjgtely ceass all eant disturbance activitiet at the she unti the beparment providzs you with
written guthorization to resume earih digturpance aciivilias

o Begin imp‘lememmg andior maimaining fhe following best management practicals) at the site in.order 1o munimizs the poiential o
acceisrated erosion and sedimentstion and conmirol pogt construstion siormwaiern fmrhedidiely S8ase sediment izden discharges to
fne unnamad erL‘ta"res to Mudlick Run (408534283, -79,0283972), High Quality walers of ine Commonwealtn. The site shall D
EBMDOEIY Smtioed I 8CCOTEance win ins mqucmmzs W25 FA LOge Secuon 1UL.L2in). rof any SIgiurbac ar&% ans upon
i@”;‘ st b o
activities will excesd 4 davs, ihe sis shalt bF amm:maa aly see:ied my b"mc ‘or pthenwise p:stam=a fmm acc&;::rat&é arésion and
Sc‘dl"ﬂc-”'ltat!"" nending futurfe sarh disturbance activities, For an garth disturparnce activity or any siege of phaqe of an schivity o be
T ETETET TS SEzeg e YISt ETEES St oE Covered Wil e f iganey ST CovETErE o T SR ST Wil 8

-"z:rr\ "u eI E, Y r:ncm*:nn ’_‘.-"7“0..’3?""‘2""" arncion ‘ﬂ—n‘w cr‘iv-‘wmntshhn e
i ek, mww

) ‘**v‘»r' n“ AL

=i 4-u-!-m~w~.r- = hd toos or - Shase—Gi-20 —#‘lw& hare omesat of

plete | ;-np:emesr._at;on of Lhe above-referenced bast managemerit practicefs) by Aprii'3, 2018

f)

e,emg ar £ 4 § Pian, that minimizes accelsrated srosion and sedimentation, per 25 PA Code Code §102.4, by
s bsecuew*&y submit that Plan (o the following oificels)

|
1\3 L_}

I

Devalop e Pest-Donstruction Stormwater Wiansgement Plan: per 256 PA Cods $102.6, by -l
subsenueniy fie the Plan with the following office(s)

o] immedately bsgin impleme and maitiaining L erovrm and sedimant contret [ anm—cmﬂmcuw starmwater
managemeni best management practices, s dat alied in the L Erosion antg Sadiment Control Plan 1 71 past-Construction

Stormwater Mangaeme'# Plan: inciuding, but not limited to:

Complete implementation aﬂd maintenznce of the above-reférenced best management practice(s) by

Ld Submit 3 2l ard complesz [ Eresion and Sediment Control T Notice of Inteni for NPUES Stermwater Discharges Associsted with
Conatruction Activiiies permit application. as speciiied, by _ , 1o the foligwing office{s)

Submit 2 full and compiets Nofice of Termination (NOTY, per 25 PA Codg §102.7, by and
subsequently submit the NOT o the fallowing officeds):

L Submit & receint from the recorder of deeds, per 28 PA Code §102.8. by . . and subsaguently submit the
receipt ic the foliowing office{s): !

i Submit igndowner notices, per 25 PA Code §102.6, by . and subseguently submit the receipt fo the foliowing
office(s) '

T inrd&ﬁ% Whh 2§ PA tod@ Sectbn 0L, OPerator Shall imPLUNAL S Plan]6506R ;
us m@?fw{,@l B Yl mggar%mwf Prereloct, f)?ﬁf‘%"iw‘ shell Ceevt unpormiked, sudvert ot
ToeporEly L4588 i@. Yo eWWVinate . o sehelge of Sedinent laden poletioy) = au

u;»i-r :;-u Wi Y PageBOfB
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